## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kun Wang	03/15/2011
Robert C. Lemon	03/15/2011
John S. Buchanan	03/15/2011
Christine E. Kliewer	03/15/2011
Wieslaw J. Roth	03/11/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company		
Street Address:	1545 Route 22 East		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 900		
City:	Annandale		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08801-0900		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13041597

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)730-3649 Phone: 908-730-3605

Email: kimberly.m.shapiro@exxonmobil.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Co.

Address Line 1: 1545 Route 22 East Address Line 2: P.O. Box 900

Address Line 4: Annandale, NEW JERSEY 08801-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011EM051	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce M. Bordelon	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011EM051-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027846 FRAME: 0033

# ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS:

Kun Wang Wieslaw J. Roth Robert C. Lemon

John S. Buchanan

Christine E. Kliewer

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

#### AGGREGATES OF SMALL PARTICLES OF SYNTHETIC FAUJASITE ZEOLITE

. He with

said application having been ex	ecuted on the	11" 15	_ day(s) of	larch	and being				
further identified as Case Numb		2011ÉM051	; and all rig	hts of priority created	d by said application				
under provisions of international conventions or treaties.									
2) UNDERSIGNED aging to obtaining patents and the or substitutes therefore or regist the United States Patent and Transcription.	prosecution there trations thereof, a	eof for said invention and any specific sepa	n or improvemer rate assignments	it, and any continuation of any of the above:	ions of such applications required for recording in				
<ol> <li>UNDERSIGNED ag patent issued thereon, or any re UNDERSIGNED will coopera executing all documents and gir</li> </ol>	issue or application to with ASSIGN	on for the reissue the EE to the best of th	ereof, becoming to ability of UNI	involved in priority of	of invention proceedings,				
4) UNDERSIGNED ag and foreign patents covering sa and as entirely as the same wou	id invention or in	nprovement and to v	est all rights the	ein hereby conveyed	to ASSIGNEE, as fully				
5) UNDERSIGNED h executed the Declaration for the	ereby authorize(s e above-reference	ASSIGNEE to insed patent application.	ert in this instru	ment the date(s) on	which UNDERSIGNED				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	is assignment ha	is been executed by	UNDERSIGNE	D on the date oppo	osite UNDERSIGNED's				
NAME. Date 3 1 15 2011	InventorKun W	/ang	(LS)	Witness Stus	an Flermy				
Date3/15/11	Inventor 2 700	Let C. Seman C. Lemon	(LS)	Witness Surai	- Thuy				
Date 3/15/2011	Inventor John S	in S Bulliur Buchanan	LS)	WitnessSus-	an Tlemy				
Date March 11 sou	Inventor Christi	ine E. Kliewer	<u> </u>	Witness_Sura	in Flenny				
Date March 11, 2011	InventorUe.	rolev J. Roll.	(LS)	Witness Olive &	eorn U				



Inventor

PATENT REELEAN DE MOO 34

(LS)

Witness

Date\_